



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5861 OF 2022

Smt. Shakuntalabai Pandurang Ayarekar
Since deceased
Through her Legal Representatives
Shrikant Pandurang Ayarekar
and others .. Petitioners

Versus

Dr. Purushottam Krushnaji Odhekar
Deceased through his Legal Heirs
Meena Purushottam Odhekar and others .. Respondents

Mr. S. H. Tripathi, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms. Yugandhara Abhijit Namde, Advocate h/f Mr. Devang R.
Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1A to 1C & 2.

**WITH
WP/11605/2022**

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 26th JULY, 2023.

P C. :-

- . At the request of the parties, stand over to 09.08.2023.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.