



(1)

63wp5861.22

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**63 WRIT PETITION NO.5861 OF 2022
WITH WP/11605/2022**

**SHAKUNTALABAI PANDURANG AYAREKAR SINCE DECEASED
THROUGH LRS SHRIKANT PANDURANG AYAREKAR AND
OTHERS
VERSUS
PURUSHOTTAM ODHEKAR DECEASED THROUGH LRS MEENA
PURUSHOTTAM ODHEKAR AND ANOTHER**

Mr. S. H. Tripathi, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr.D. R. Deshmukh, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1A to 1C
and 2

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 09th AUGUST, 2023

P. C.

1. By consent, stand over to 06-09-2023.
2. Interim relief, if any to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/63wp5861.22