



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

958 WRIT PETITION NO. 5861 OF 2022

Shakuntalabai Pandurang Ayarekar Since Deceased  
Through LRs Shrikant Pandurang Ayarekar And Others

**VERSUS**

Purushottam Odhekar  
Deceased Through LRs Meena Purushottam Odhekar  
And Another

.....

Shri. Sushilkumar H. Tripathi, Advocate for the Petitioners  
Adv. S. V. Deshmukh for the Respondents

.....

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11605 OF 2022

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : NOVEMBER 27, 2025

**PER COURT :-**

1. The learned Advocate for the Respondents seeks time.
2. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners is present.
3. Stand over after two (2) weeks.
4. Interim relief to continue till the next date.

( NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J. )