



2026:BHC-AUG:21524  
wp5861-22.doc

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5861 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.11605 OF 2022**

Shakuntalabai Ayarekar (Died) LRS

PETITIONER

VERSUS

Dr. Purushottam Krushnaji Odhekar (Died) LRs

RESPONDENTS

.....  
Mr. S. B. Yawalkar h/f Mr. S. H. Tripathi, Advocate for Petitioner  
Mr. D. R. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondents

.....

**[CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.]**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.
2. Interim relief to continue.

**[ SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE ]**  
**JUDGE**

drp/wp5861-22.doc