



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
109 WRIT PETITION NO. 5861 OF 2022

SHAKUNTALABAI PANDURANG AYAREKAR SINCE DECEASED  
THROUGH LRS SHRIKANT PANDURANG AYAREKAR AND OTHERS

VERSUS

PURUSHOTTAM ODHEKAR DECEASED THROUGH LRS MEENA  
PURUSHOTTAM ODHEKAR AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Sushilkumar H. Tripathi, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Devang R. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(c)  
and 2.

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11605 OF 2022

SHAKUNTALABAI PANDURANG AYAREKAR SINCE DECEASED  
THROUGH LRS SHRIKANT PANDURANG AYAREKAR AND OTHERS

VERSUS

PURUSHOTTAM KRUSHNAJI ODHEKAR DECEASED THROUGH LRS  
MEENA KRUSHNAJI ODHEKAR AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Sushilkumar H. Tripathi, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Devang R. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(c)  
and 2.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Tripathi, learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks  
correction in the title clause of Respondent Nos.1A and 1B. Permission  
is granted.

2. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

3. Stand over to 07.05.2026.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)